AC/DC  Euro-Cassette
Made in Europe
Single Output
Primary switched
Series GTN
Output power 50   300 W
Voltage Regulated
High efficiency

 (not available for GTN50 )
Environmental  Conditions:
0   + 60° C
Operating  temperature
Cooling free air convection
Switching frequency 60 kHz
Safety:
Safety standard EN60950
Isolation input - output:  3,0 kVrms
 input - ground:1,5 kVrms
 output - ground:  500 Vrms
2/5     C P Power & Automation Ltd, 3 Fairfield Court, Seven Stars Industrial Estate Coventry, CV3 4LJ Tel: +44 2476 214799  www.cppowerautomation.com
Voltage (V) / Power   (W) Model
Current (A)  free air Number
  convection
5/10  50 GTN50-5
5/15  100 GTN100-5
5/25  200 GTN200-5
5/40  300 GTN300-5
6/8,3  50 GTN50-6
6/15  100 GTN100-6
6/25  200 GTN200-6
6/40  300 GTN300-6
12/4,2  50 GTN50-12
12/8,3  100 GTN100-12
12/16  200 GTN200-12
12/25  300 GTN300-12
15/3,3  50 GTN50-15
15/6,7  100 GTN100-15
15/12  200 GTN200-15
15/20  300 GTN300-15
18/2,8  50 GTN50-18
18/5,5  100 GTN100-18
Options:
Overvoltage protection (Suppressor diode)
Female plug H15
19" front-panel, colour RAL

GTN 50..
Power Fail
Physical Specifications (T = 5,08 mm)
Model Dimensions Weight Case Sub front-
Number  w x h x d  width panel
  (mm) (kg) (T) (T)
GTN50 42     x 105 x 171,5 0,8 8 9
GTN100 100,4 x 105 x 171,5 1,6 20 22
GTN200 123,2 x 105 x 171,5 2 24,5 26
GTN300 187,4 x 105 x 171,5 2,5 37 40
Dimensions in mm
15,5 15,24 7,5 7,5
 Voltage (V)    /  Power   (W) Model
 Current (A)  free air Number
     convection
  18/11   200 GTN200-18
  18/16,6  300 GTN300-18
  24/2   50 GTN50-24
  24/4,2   100 GTN100-24
  24/8   200 GTN200-24
  24/12   300 GTN300-24
  30/1,7   50 GTN50-30
  30/3,3   100 GTN100-30
  30/6,6   200 GTN200-30
  30/10   300 GTN300-30
  48/1   50 GTN50-48 F
r
a m e
  48/2   100 GTN100-48
  48/4   200 GTN200-48
O p e n
  48/6   300 GTN300-48
  60/0,8   50 GTN50-60
a n d
  60/1,7   100 GTN100-60
60/3,5
200 GTN200-60
R a c k
  60/5   300 GTN300-60
-
E u r o
D C
A C /